
AA

BB

10 11 1

11

19 17

21

2X

22

25

2X

22

1917

19 17

4

23

4X

22 24

4X

22

19 17

AT FINAL ASSEMBLY, APPLY ANTI-SEIZE TO BOLT THREADS
AND SEALANT UNDER WEDGE LOCK WASHERS.
TORQUE ALL BOLTS EQUALLY TO 60 FT-LBS.
2 PLACES

18

2X

17

SECTION A-A

9

2X

11

1917

10

SECTION B-B

11

1917

1917

3

19 17

6

8

5

7

1

2

DETAIL C
SCALE 1 : 1

12

16
15

APPLY RED THREADLOCKER TO SCREWS
WHEN TIGHTENING NUTS.
SNUG TIGHTLY.
4 PLACES

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 1

12

20

APPLY BLUE THREADLOCKER TO SCREWS
WHEN ATTACHING GUIDEBAND 
TO GIMBAL SHAFT.
SNUG TIGHTLY.
4 PLACES

NOTES:  1)  THIS DWG. REPRESENTS A SUB-GROUP OF COMPONENTS WITHIN THE SEAKEEPER 2 FOUNDATION BILL OF MATERIAL AND DOES NOT
                    NECESSARILY REPRESENT THE ACTUAL ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE. THIS DWG DOES PROVIDE TECHNICAL INFORMATION
                    REGARDING COMPONENT LOCATION AND FASTENER APPLICATION.
              2) CLEAN ALL MATING SURFACES AND TAPPED HOLES FROM ANY OIL OR DEBRIS.
              3) CAP ALL OPEN THREADED HOLES PRIOR TO PAINTING.
              4) WHITE, MARINE GRADE SEALANT SHOULD BE USED UNDER ALL FLAT WASHERS WHERE USED OVER BLIND TAPPED HOLES TO
                   PREVENT SEAWATER CORROSION TO THREADS.
              5) WHEN USING LOCTITE THREADLOCKER, REFER TO WORK INSTRUCTION WI-085 FOR PROPER APPLICATION.
  
             

AT FINAL ASSEMBLY, APPLY ANTI-SEIZE TO BOLT THREADS
AND SEALANT UNDER WEDGE LOCK WASHERS.

TORQUE ALL BOLTS EQUALLY TO 60 FT-LBS.
8 PLACES

AT FINAL ASSEMBLY, APPLY ANTI-SEIZE TO BOLT THREADS
AND SEALANT UNDER WEDGE LOCK WASHERS.

TORQUE ALL BOLTS EQUALLY TO 60 FT-LBS.
2 PLACES

APPLY BLUE THREADLOCKER TO SCREWS,
APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLAT WASHERS.

SNUG TIGHTLY.

APPLY BLUE THREADLOCKER TO SCREWS,
APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLAT WASHERS.
SNUG TIGHTLY.

APPLY BLUE THREADLOCKER TO SCREWS,
APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLAT WASHERS.
SNUG TIGHTLY.

APPLY BLUE THREADLOCKER TO SCREWS,
APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLAT WASHERS.

SNUG TIGHTLY.

APPLY BLUE THREADLOCKER TO SCREWS,
APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLAT WASHERS.

SNUG TIGHTLY.

APPLY BLUE THREADLOCKER TO SCREWS,
APPLY SEALANT UNDER FLAT WASHERS.

SNUG TIGHTLY.

REV. ECN NO. ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
1 RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 27MAR2018 BEN

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. NOTE

28 70054 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #243, BLUE 1

27 70031 THREADLOCKER, LOCTITE #277, RED 1

26 70001 VACUUM GREASE 1
25 60548 SCREW, HEX HD CAP, M10X1.5 X 40MM LG, GRD 10.9, ALUM ZNC PLTD STL 2
24 60538 SCREW, HEX HD CAP. M10X1.5 X 45MM LG 4
23 60537 SCREW, HEX HD CAP, M10X1.5 X 80MM LG 4
22 60531 WASHER, WEDGE LOCK, M10, .45 ID X .83 OD 12
21 60530 SCREW, HEX HD CAP, M10X1.5 X 60MM LG 2
20 60483 SCREW, PHILLIPS HD PAN 8-32 X .25 LG 4
19 60294 SCREW, HEX HD CAP M6-1.0 X 12MM LG 16
18 60256 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, M6-1.0 X 16mm LG 2
17 60223 WASHER, FLAT, M6 12MM OD 18
16 60165 PHMS 8-32 X 1/2" LG 4
15 60164 NYLOCK HEX NUT, #6-32 4
14 60037 SPRING LOCK WASHER, M4 2
13 40250 SILI-THANE 803 MARINE SEALANT 1
12 40208 CABLE TIE MOUNT, PLASTIC, #8 SCREW 8
11 30016 LARGE CLICK BOND WIRE TIE ANCHOR 7
10 30015 SMALL CLICK BOND WIRE TIE ANCHOR 2
9 11878 CABLE GUIDE BAND SUBASSEMBLY 2
8 11559 SEAKEEPER 2 FRONT PANEL 1
7 11558 SEAKEEPER 2 BRAKE ARM INSIDE SUPPORT PANEL 1
6 11557 SEAKEEPER 2 SIDE SUPPORT PANEL, RIGHT 1
5 11556 SEAKEEPER 2 SIDE SUPPORT PANEL, LEFT 1
4 11550 SEAKEEPER 2 GUIDE BAND BRACKET, NON-BRAKE SIDE 1
3 11549 SEAKEEPER 2 GIMBAL GUIDE BAND BRACKET, BRAKE SIDE 1
2 11543 SEAKEEPER 2 CYLINDER BRACE, FINISHED MACHINED 1
1 11529 SEAKEEPER 2 FINAL MACHINED FOUNDATION ASSEMBLY 1

D

C

B

AA

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

F

1

Seakeeper Inc. 44425 Pecan Court, Suite 151 California, MD 20619

PROD APPR:

DATE:

---

REV. NO.

11861-SP

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

SEAKEEPER INCORPORATED.  ANY 
REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

SEAKEEPER IS PROHIBITED.

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

NAME:
SEAKEEPER 2 FOUNDATION 

SUB-SYSTEM SERVICE 
REFERENCE

WEIGHT - LBS :

DWG NUMBER SHEET NO.

DRAWN:

ENG APPR:

DATE:

DATE:
BEN

MATERIAL:
27NOV2017

1 OF 1


	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Section View A-A
	Section View B-B
	Drawing View8
	Detail View C (1 : 1)
	Detail View D (1 : 1)


